CENTER p. JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.

P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station White Plains, New York 10605-0069

Tel. (914) 421-1200 Fax (914) 428-4994

E-Mail: judgewatch@aol.com Web site: www.judgewatch.org

Elena Ruth Sassower, Coordinator

BY FAX: 202-364-0366 5 pages

February 18, 1999

Mr. Jonathan Broder 6109 29th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20015

RE: Henry Hyde and the House Judiciary Committee's Other Impeachment Duties

Dear Mr. Broder:

I'm hopeful that you'll have time to meet with me during my D.C. visit. As agreed, I'll call you to see what can be arranged. Meantime, enclosed are the two press releases I'll be distributing.

Your comments in our phone conversation on Tuesday were most constructive in helping me formulate the press release on the House Judiciary Committee. As you can see, the ONLY "problem" with the story is the MAJOR problem that press scrutiny will create for the House Judiciary Committee.

Meantime, do read CJA's published article, "Without Merit: The Empty Promise of Judicial Discipline" -- and our June 1998 statement to the House Judiciary Committee for inclusion in the record of its "oversight hearing of the administration and operation of the federal judiciary."

It remains my belief that the circumstances of your departure from <u>Salon</u> make it most fitting that you be the one to "break" this story.

Yours for a quality judiciary,
Elena Regeleration

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, Coordinator Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

Enclosures

The article is reprinted at R-5 of the documentary compendium to CJA's June 1998 written statement to the House Judiciary Committee.